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Earnings Characteristics for the

Aboriginal Identity Population

All persons with earnings (counts) (23)
Average earnings(all persons with
earnings($))

Worked full year, full time (counts) (24)

Average earnings (worked full year,
full time (%))

Income Characteristics for the
Aboriginal Identity Population

Persons 15 years of age and over with
income 3%

Median total income of persons 15
years of age and over ($) (39)
Composition of total income (100%)
(36)

Earnings - % of income

Government transfer - % of income

Other money - % of income

Puvirnituq

Québec
(Village nordique)

Puvirnituq, Village nordique
Total Male Female

410 215 195
19,274 19,492 19,028
160 95 70

30,843 30,508 31,317

Puvirnituq, Village nordique
Total Male Female

635
11,475

100.0

72.2
24.6
2.6

Source: 2001 Census of Population - Statistics Canada
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(Province)

Total
34,230

21,231
13,875

32,396

Total

51,760

15,330

100.0

70.0
24.5
54

Canada

Québec

Québec
Male

17,860
23,618
7,285

35,008

Québec
Male

Female
16,370

18,627
6,585

29,506

Female
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