





	Puvirnituq Québec (Village nordique)			Québec (Province)		
Earnings Characteristics for the Aboriginal Identity Population	Puvirnituq Total	, Village ı Male	nordique Female	Total	Québec Male	Female
All persons with earnings (counts) (23)	410	215	195	34,230	17,860	16,370
Average earnings(all persons with earnings(\$))	19,274	19,492	19,028	21,231	23,618	18,627
Worked full year, full time (counts) (24)	160	95	70	13,875	7,285	6,585
Average earnings (worked full year, full time (\$))	30,843	30,508	31,317	32,396	35,008	29,506
Income Characteristics for the Aboriginal Identity Population	Puvirnituq, Village nordique Total Male Female		Québec Total Male Female			
Persons 15 years of age and over with income (34)	635			51,760		
Median total income of persons 15 years of age and over (\$) (35)	11,475			15,330		
Composition of total income (100%) (36)	100.0			100.0		
Earnings - % of income	72.2			70.0		
Government transfer - % of income	24.6			24.5		
Other money - % of income	2.6			5.4		

Source: 2001 Census of Population - Statistics Canada

This information is the property of Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada and is published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada. All rights reserved.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2002. 2001 Census Aboriginal Population Profiles. Released June 17, 2003. Last modified: 2005-11-30. Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 93F0043XIE.

http://www12.statcan.ca/english/ProfilO1/APO1/Index.cfm?Lang=E (accessed March 25, 2009).